

1.1.12.1
India
a-

KAMA/SEC

21.10.2020

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Further to the requirement email dated 21.10.2020 from NSE, Please find enclosed Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For KAMA Holdings Ltd.

Ekta

Ekta Maheshwari Whole-time Director, CFO & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

KAMA Holdings Limited

Block-C, Sector-45 Gurgaon 122 003 Haryana, India Tel: +91-124-4354400 Fax: +91-124-4354500 Email: info@kkamaholdings.com Website: www.kamaholdings.com

Regd. Office: Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor DLF Galleria, Mayur Palace Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Extension Delhi 110091

Corporate Identity No. L92199DL2000PLC104779



## FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1 Nome of the Tree		CDE Limited	-			
	get Company (TC)		SRF Limited			
	acquirer and Persons Acting	0	KAMA Holdings Ltd. and PAC			
in Concert (PAC	) with the acquirer	(List of PAC enclosed as Annexure)				
3. Whether the	acquirer belongs to	Yes				
Promoter/Promo	ter group					
4. Name(s) of the S	Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.				
shares of TC are	Listed	BSE Ltd.				
5. Details of the ad	cquisition / disposal/holding	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.		
	g rights/holding of the		share/voting	total diluted		
Acquirer and PA			capital	share/voting		
1			wherever	capital of		
			applicable*	the TC (**)		
Defere the ex	wightion disposal under		applicable			
	quisition/disposal under					
consideration, holdin		2 00 76 500	F2 220/#	F2 220///		
a) Shares carrying		3,00,76,500	52.32%#	52.32%#		
	ure of encumbrance (pledge/					
	l undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	R) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	tible securities/any other	INII	Nil	Nil		
	ntitles the acquirer to receive					
	voting rights in the TC					
(specify holding	in each category)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d	)	3,00,76,500	52.32%#	52.32%#		
Details of acquisition	/sale					
	voting rights acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	herwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	tible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	ntitles the acquirer to receive					
	voting rights in the TC					
(specify holdi	6 6					
acquired/sold	2					
1	red / invoked/released by the					
acquirer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Nil	Nil	Nil		
e) Total (a+b+c+/	-d)	0	0	0		

KAMA Holdings Limited

Block: C, Sector-45 Gurgaon 122 003 Haryana, India Tel: +91-124-4354400 Fax: +91-124-4354500

Email : info@kamaholdings.com Website : www.kamaholdings.com

Regd. Office: Jnit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor DLF Galleria, Mayur Palace Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Extension Delhi 110091

Corporate Identity No. L92199DL2000PLC104779

-				1
	r the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,00,76,500	50.77%*#	50.77%*#
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specify holding in each category) after			
	acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)		3,00,76,500	50.77%*#	50.77%*#
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	No sale or purchase of equity shares made by		
	off-market / public issue / rights issue	promoters. Dilution in promoter holding by 1.56% is		
	/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	due to allotment of 17,64,705 equity shares by the		
		company to QIBs .		
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	17 October 2020'	k	
	date of receipt of intimation of allotment of			
	shares, whichever is applicable			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 57,48,05,000		
	the TC before the said acquisition/sale			
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 59,24,52,050		
	TC after the said acquisition/sale			
10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 59,24,52,050		
	after the said acquisition/sale			
L		1		

\* date of allotment of 17,64,705 equity shares by the company to QIBs resulting in decrease of % age shareholding of the Promoter by 1.56%.

# Calculated on base capital of 5,74,80,500 equity shares before allotment of 17,64,705 equity shares under QIP issue and after the said allotment on the basis of 5,92,45,205 equity shares including 17,64,705 equity shares under the QIP Issue.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## For KAMA Holdings Ltd.

Ekta

Ekta Maheshwari Whole-time Director, CFO & Company Secretary

Place: Gurugram Date: 21.10.2020 Part-B\*\*

Name of the Target Company: SRF Limited

## ANNEXURE

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the person and PACs	No of Equity shares held	Percentage of total equity capital
KAMA Holdings Limited	Yes	AAFCS9521A	30,049,000	50.72%
Mr. Arun Bharat Ram	Yes	AAAPB2686F	27,500	0.05%
ABR Family Trust	Yes	AAHTA2922L	-	-
Mr. Ashish Bharat Ram	Yes	AAHPR1497F	-	-
Mr. Kartik Bharat Ram	Yes	AALPB6243M	-	-
Mrs. Vasvi Bharat Ram	Yes	AAGPV7606K	-	-
Mrs. Radhika Bharat Ram	Yes	AEEPB9793B	-	-
Ms. Kairavi Bharat Ram	Yes	BTXPR4917G	-	-
Ms. Apoorvi Bharat Ram		BTXPR2165Q	-	-
SRF Transnational Holdings Ltd	Yes	AACCS3134J	-	-
KAMA Realty (Delhi) Ltd	Yes	AACCE2648H	-	-
Shri Educare Ltd.	Yes	AAMCS4925M	-	-
Shri Educare Maldives Pvt Ltd	Yes	Not Applicable	-	-
Orange Farms Private limited	Yes	AAACO0923B	-	-
Lotus Estates Private Limited	Yes	AAACL7537L	-	-
Bharat Ram Associates Pvt Ltd	Yes	AAACB0180D	-	-
Srishti Westend Green Farms LLP	Yes	ACZFS9747F	-	-
KARM Farms LLP	Yes	AAQFK1313A	-	-
Karmav Real Estate Holdings LLP	Yes	AAPFK3533R	-	-
Decagon Properties LLP	Yes	AAKFD3827G	-	-
Rose Farms (Delhi) LLP	Yes	AAZFR6579C	-	-
PES Optics Pvt. limited	Yes	AAICP5667P	-	-
TYPSY Beauty Products LLP	Yes	AAQFT5967R	-	-

\*\*Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

For KAMA Holdings Ltd.

Ekta

Ekta Maheshwari Whole-time Director, CFO & Company Secretary

Place: Gurugram Date: 21.10.2020